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¥r. Charles Arthur Bradloz
Supt., Metropolitan ife. Insurance Co.,
Portland, Maine.
My dear Sir: o : P z

.
FietV

The Office has received your letter of Ootober
19 with reference to your previous correspondence through
Hon. Asher C. Hinds in regard to plscing the children of
Mr. Thomas J. Canadisn in school.

Mr. Hinds was sdvised October 5 that the Offioce
has no control over New York Indjan schools. The Thomas
Indian School at Iriquois is maintained by the State of
New York. I% is suggested that you correepond with Mr.
Gleorze M. Anelev, United States Indian Agent, Salamanca,
Hew York, in regard to admission of the two younger chil-
dren of Mr. Canadien to the New York Thomas Indian School.

Very truly yours, '

(Signed) C. F. Hauicx

Acting Assistant Commissioner.

10=LP=37.



Metropolitan Life Insurance Company
New Hork

CHARLES ARTHUR BRADLEY

SUPERINTENDENT

PORTLAND, MAINE,

October 19th
12165
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To the Commissioner of Indian Affsirs
Albany, New York

Dear Sir:

I have had extended correspondence
through Naticnal Representative Hinds of the
Firet District,Maine and with Assistant Com-
missioner E. B. Merritt of the Office of In-
dien Affairs at Washington,relative to the
admission of the three children of an Indian,
Thomas J. Canadien by name, now resident of
thie City, into the School at Carlisle.
Arrangements are now under way for the ad-
mission of the oldest child, who.is four-
teen, to the Carlisle School but the Depart-
ment' adviees me that the younger classes
have been discontinued at the Carlisle
School and that children under fourteen
cannot be admitted now. It 18 at his
suggestion that I seek to have them admitt-
ed to the Thomas Indian School at Iroquois.

Will you please advise me what steps
I should take in the matter.

Yours very truly,

CAB:)C -~ Buperintendent

TELEPHONE 38
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My dear Mr. Hinds:

I have your letter of October 2, requesting in-
formation in regard to placing the children of Mr. Thomas
J. Canadien in sehool. ‘

There is herewith enoclosed a blank application
form which should be filled out for the eldest child and
sent to Mr, Osoar H. Lippe, Superintendent, Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania. This application will then be
coneidered and afterwards you will be definitely advised.
Should authority be granted for her enrollment, her trans-
portation expenses cannot be borne by the Government.

Concerning the admission of the two younger girls
to the Thomas Indian School, you are informed that this Of-
fice has no control over the New York Indian schools.

They are maintained by the state.
Very truly yours,
(SignedE. B. Merits
Assistant Commiseioner.
Hon, Asher C. Hinds,
Portland, Maine.
10=LP=5,

MITIALING COPY - FOR FILE.



ASHER C. HINDS

18T DISTRICT MAINE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

, WLJ WASHINGTON, D.C. .
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: r?k’ N4 Portland, laine,
Qﬁﬁ (N Oct. 2, 1915
Y 0-SCHC
;“ Hon. E, B. Merritt, Rar'd
Asst. Commissioner Indian Affairs, ;
Washington, D. C. <. oct4 1915
q O a
Dear Sir: E\\V@"{

I have already had considerable correspondence with you
in relation to the Canadien children who have wanted to ob-
tain admission to the Carlisle School. The matter is left
in this way: the oldest child under certain conditions can
be admitted to the Carlisle School but the two younger chil-
dren are desirous of obtaining admission to the Thomas In-
dian School at Iroquois. I would be obliged if you would
write me telling me what is required in order that the two
younger children mey be admitted to the Thomas Indian School,
and also the specific conditions that mus% ;btain for the
admission of the oldest child ¥& e AWMMES8A4 to the Carlisle
School. As I remember, you said in one of your letters it
would be necessary to have the transportation expenses of
the oldest child paid from Maine to Carlisle, and also the
expenses of the other two to the Thomas Indian School., I
would be glad if you would let me know in relation to the

matter.

é; ; Very truly yours,
A &

AT Al Honse
s
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Hon. Asher C. Hinde,
Portlend, Maine. FiLED W c. P
My dear Mr, Hinde:

F.

with further reference to your letter of June
88, in regard to placing the thres ehildren of My, Thomas
J. Canadien in the Carlisle Schoecl, you are advised that
in 8 letter froxm the fcting Buperintendent, dated July
12, he eays:

*I% has bean the ocustom to reculire students
from the state of Noine desiring enrollment at Carl-
isle to be provided the necessary funds for their
transportation by their parents and 1t would probably
be inadvisadble to make an exception in behalf of the
three children of Hr. Thowas Cznedien in whom the
Hon. Asher O, Hinds haas becoms interested.

*Report ing further as was directed in 4the Of-
fice's letter of the 3rd inetant I beg leave to state
that the lower grades have been discontimued and that
even were 1t advisable tc enrcll ohildren less than
fourteen gom of sge there would prchably not be any
¢laseee at Carlisle in which they could be entered.
If Nr. Canadien can establish the fact thet hie chil-
dren are rightfully members of & llew York tribe ap-
plicetion for their enrollment at the Thomas Indian
School at Iroquoies would seem desirable, but if the
‘Covernment is tc take care of such young ohildren

CATIALING COPY - FOR FILE.



their enrollment at the Nount Pleasant School in

Michigan, where & Primary Department is maintalined,

would give thewm the better chance becsuse othex

glﬁ:ﬁﬁn of similar age and attainments are enrcolled

The law provides that no Indian pupils under the
age of fourteen years shall be transported st Government
expenes to any Indian school beyend the limits of the state
or territory in which the parents of such children reside
or of the adjdintng gtates or territory and also that New
York Indians ocan attend the Carlisle School only. Theri-
fore, if these children are New York Indians the oldeet
gould be enrolled at Carlisle., However, it sppears that
threse thres little girls are now in Maine, vhich state le
not within any distriet from which Indian childrzen are drawn
or for whom trensportation is paid to Covernment Indian
schools. Therefore, the Office would not be justified ia
authorizing payment of the transportation of the older girl
from Malne.
in vi&w of theas facts it is suggested that ap=-

plication be made to the Thomes Indian Sohool at Irogouls,
New York, where these ohildren might be enrclled until they
are old enough and sufficiently advarced in their studies
to attend the Carlisle Indian Sohool, at whioch time their

transportat ion expenses from New York to Carlisle would

2=
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be paid by the Government.
Very truly yours,

{MMW

7-LP-18,
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O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

\,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA,

Ful

&

July 1léth, 191b6.
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The Honorable, JUL 17 1915

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Weshington, D. C. (1150 gf O

p. B
Sir:

I respectfully report that on the 12th instant
there was addressed to the 0ffice the reply relative
to the desired emrolment at Carlisle of Mr. Thomas J.
Canadien's three children that is again referred to in
the O0ffice's letter of July the 15th.

The papers forwarded here for the information of
this office were returned with the reply.

Very respectfully,

T sty

HEM. . Acting Superintendent.

72;,0 Aty ]L{c;.:b.ti .f"—£7
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JUL 15 1818

¥r. Osear H. Lives,
Supt. Carlisle School, gt Gied’
My dear ¥r. Lipps:
Attention is called to Office letter of July
3, 1915, inclosing a letter from Homn, Asher €, Hinds,
dated June 36, 1815, together with previous corres-
pondenge in regard to the enrollment at Carlisie
Sghool of the three childrem of Mr, Thomas J. Canadien.
The Office would like to have your report and
regomnendations in the matter as soon as practicable
together with the papers gent to Carlisle on the subject.
Very truly yours,

7-HJ8-13.
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O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

X f£-SCHOOLS
Ed.-Schools Faen
71535-5'15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR JuL 1< 1915
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
126924-153 CARLISLE, PA.

July 12th, 1915.

The Honorable,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D, C, . P F

FiLED B

Sir; o
A
I respectfully report that

Iit has been the custom to
require students from the state of Maine desiring enrolment

at Carlisle to be provided the necessary funds for their
transportation by their parents and it would probebly be in-
edvisable to make an exception in behalf of the three children
of Mr. Thomas Canadien in whom the Hon. Asher C., Hinds has be-
come interested.

Reporting further as was directed in the Office's letter
of the 3rd instant I beg leave to state that the lower grades
have been discontinued and that even were it advisable to en-
roll children less than fourteen years of age there would prob-
ebly not be any clesses at Carlisle in which they could he en-
tered. If Mr. Cenadien can establish the fact that his child-
ren are rightfully members of a New York Tribe eapplication for
their enrolment at the Thomas Indian School at Iroguois would
gseem desirable, but if the Government is to take care of such
young children their enrolment at the llount Pleasant School in

Michigan, where & Primary Department is maintained, would give



-2= Commissioner of Indian Affeirs,

them the better chance because other children of similar age
and attainments are enrolled there. A

The correspondence submitted is being returned to the
Office herewith as was requested.

Very respectfully,

o B —
Encls. /,,ZFKL@L_%g“jgri%jéj_ﬁz///
"R /// Acting Superintefdent.

&
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July 5, 1915,
Hon. E. B. lMeritt,

Asst. Commissioner of Indian Affairs, gy C. P Fs
Interior Department, Washington, D. ¢ FILED .

Dear lixr. Meritt:

I have received your letter in relation to the three

ehildren of Thomas J. Canadien, and I note that you have

transmitted the correspondence to the Superintendent of the

Carlisle Indian School. I thank you for your kindness in

the matter and for bringing it before the Superintendent.

Very truly yours,

R
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Mr. O, _,.H. L_igpeg.u .

Carlisle Indian School.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

Thare is herewith =sent you a letter from Home
Asher C. Hinde, daoted June 36, togather with previous
sorrecpendence in behalf of the threa ohildren of ir.
Thomas Canadien, urgentiy raguesting that they be per-
mitted to attand the Carlisle Indlan School.

Owing $0 the unusual clreumstiancss concerning
those littla giris, the Office would like to have your
goport and recommendad lons as o whether they should be
plaged in your ascheol. Please return Office file.,

Vaxy truly yours,
€ ;JM} E.B bierit?

Assistent Commissionar.

7=LP=-1.
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My dear Kr. Hinds: ¥

!heeﬁpt is acknowledged of your letter of June
26 with reference to your previous application in behalf
of the three ohildren of Mr. Thomas J. Canadieam who wish
to be enrolled in the Carlisle Indian School.

All the ocorrespondence concerning this matter

has been referred to the Superintendent of Carliele Schoocl.
Yhen his report is received you will be definitely advised.

Very truly yours,

5 au N EY B3 Btk

Assistant Commissioner.

Hon. Asher C. Hinds,
Portland, Maine.

?=LP=1.
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ASHER C. HINDS
IST DISTRICT, MAINE

v HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WASHINCTON

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Interior Department,

Washihgton, D. C. .
N’
Dear Sir: \AY ke

On liay 13, 1915, I received a communication from your
office in relation to the application I had made in behalf
of the three daughters of Thomas J. Canadien who is desirous
of placing his daughters in the Carlisle School. You stated
that so far the correspondence had not contained sufficient
information to warrant the enrollment, and you suggested
that there should be something to show the degree of Indian
blood of the parents, the tribe to which they belonged and
perhaps sufficient of their history to indicate whether they
have so far adopted the customs of eivilized life as to be on
the same footing as other persons and to show the faect of
their citizenship. I am in receipt of a letter from Charles
Arthur Bradley of Portland, ilaine, who is well known as the
Superintendent of the lletropolitan Life Insurance Company of
Jew York. It was he who first brought the Canadien children
to my attention, as I think Mr. Bradley had employed the
father of the children for a guide in the laine woods. lr.
Bradley tells me that the father, Thomas J. Canadien?is now
& guide in the laine wooMl@ although he went to New York tem-
porarily in connection with a sportsmen's camp and the mos?t

of his time is spent in the Hangely's in the vicinity of the

Oxbow--the Rangely's being in the so called "Big Woods."



ASHER C. HINDS
I DISTRICT, MAINE

> HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WASHINCTON
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, 2.

Ilfr. Bradley states that Canadien is a full blood Indian--
each of his father's grandparents being Iroquois, and each |
of his mother's grandparents being Malecits. Mr. Bradley al-
so states that he personally knows that Lanadien is a citi-
zen and has been for two or theee years past. The mother of
these children, until the time of her death, lived among the
Indians altogether. Mr. Bradley states that he could not

say that the Canadiens had adopted the customs of civilized
1life so as to be in effect on the same footing as other per-
sons

0f course it is a little hard to find out definitely
who came from the Iroquois country and settled in the iHaine
woods because records and witnesées.are not abundant in their
lives, and it is only when a man;égigkx Canadian gets in
touch with & man who takes an interest as IIr. Bradley has
done, that he can make his status known.

dould it help your Dep&&fﬁ%ﬁé?gaﬁf§7ﬁéke oath to these
particulars, and also do you think that ¥xx you ought to
have more particulars than Mr, Bradley gives?

It seems to me evident that the children would be great-
1y benefitted by the Carlisle School because the vieinity of
"O0xbow in the Rangely's™ is not a place where school privi-
leges are abundant. %Oxbow in the Rangely's" is not even an
incorporated place. Of coursefhe children at present are in

an orphan asylum in Portland but that is a temporary arrange-



ASHER C. HINDS
IS DISTRICT, MAINE

: HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
WASHINGTON

Cormissioner of Indian Affairs, 3.

ment,

I would be obliged if you would let me know what fur-
ther particulars would be useful in getting these children
located.

Very truly yours,

Al 4 Hie

———
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My deer Mr. Hinds: fued

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of May 14, enclosing the two letters referred to in your
letter of May 5 in regard to obtuining authority to en-
roll Mr. Thomas J. Canadien's children in the Carlisle
Iniian School.

The Office will be glad to give this matier
ettention upon receipt of the information which you eay
you have requested from Mr. Bradley.

Yery truly yours,
(Signed) O, F. Houl-e
second  Assistant Commissioner.
Hon. Asher C. Hinds,
House of Rsprecentatives.

5«~LP-10.
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ASHER C. HINDS
isT DISTRICT MAINE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WASHINGTON, D. C,
Mey 14, 1915. / 0}

To the Assistent Commissioner of £ % 5%\
Indisn Affairs, £ Ox2 _g/
Weshington, D. C. 2. o &

N O
gueo ¥
Dear Mr. Meritt:

I received your letter calling ettention to the fact
thet two enclosures were omitted from my letter of May 5th,
one being & general recomrmendation of Thomes J. Censdien es a
recognized member of the Iregquois Tribe snd sisned by A. D.
Patten, M.D., Chief Counselor and lledicel Docter. The other
letter is from Charles A. Bradley to Chief Peter Delisle &sk-
ing for certein informastion which he has not yet received.
I enclese the two letters mentioned.

I will write to Mr- Bredley end @sk him if he cen give
the particulers you ssgk for in your letter of lay 13th.

?:,.," Very truly yours,

= Kot & Wosedo
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Chief Peter De Lisle GE A0\,
| 2 RECETYED 75 i
E

- | MAY 171915 |
Dear Sir: o \54646 )/

v ——

Caughnawaga, Quebec

N

In my endeavor to obtain from the United States
Government through Representative Hinds snd the Bureau of
Indian Affairs, certain concessions favoring the children
of Thomes J. Canedian, now of this City, I am seeking proofs
of Mr. Canadian's tribsl origin, What is wanted is authentic
information that Mr. Cansdian is a Mohawk, or at least that he
is of six-nation origin.

Cenad ian suggests that I write you and so I sm taking
the liberty of doing s0.

Would it be putting you out too much to ask you to
take this matter up with the proper authorities, or write me
yourself so that I may have a statement properly sworn £oO,
stating that Thomes J. Canadian of Portland, Maine, oL
such and such & tribe and giving any other details that might
meke the proof still stronger.

Tom is s son of John Canadian now in Caughnawags.

1 enclose 8 stamped addressed envelope for a reply
and will be responsible for any expense in connection with
the taking oath to the statement or letter, and 1 thank you
very much for any trouble you may be put to.

Very truly yours,

CAB/G

COPY



Caughnawagza 12th April, 1915.

T¢ whem it may cencern:=-
This is t¢c certify that hr Themas J.

Canadien is a reccgnized meiber ¢f the Irvqueis tribe «f the Caughnawaga

reserve, amy faveurs that may be granted t¢ him will be highly appreciated
cVery truly yuurs,

Ghicf CbunCIILLr &

o

o (%14 rhrur:.,a,»

& ;
R EPL‘"VLI) {Jrj.,

I & y
! MAY 1?13 ;
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My desr Mr. Hinds: o 8 & PP
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The 0ffice has received your letter of May 5,
1015, with reference to previous correspondence in re-
gard %o placinz in the Carlisle Indian School the three
1ittle daughters of Mr. Thomas J, Canadien.

Your letter 4id not contain the inclosures men-
tioned and the Office is without sufficient information
to determine whether these children should be enrclled
at an Indian school. All the correspondence on the
subject has been collected. There should be something
to show the degree of Indian dlood of the parents, the
tribes to which they delonged and perhaps sufficient of
their history %o indiocate whether they have so far
adopted the habits and customs of civilized life, ad t¢
be in effect on the same footing a&s other persons, and
to show the facte as to their oitizenship. If further
information of thie character can be given and you will
send the miszing inclosures, I will be glad to give the
matter further consideration.

Very truly yours,

R (Signed) E.. B. Meritt

< Assistant Commissioner,

Hon. Asher C. Hinds,
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To the Commissioner of Indien Affsirs,
Interior Department,
Washington, D. C. “IG‘?.”

ALED

L T4y nwiOn! 3
e
\-"__._‘____..—P"

olt

-

L7
g

Dear Sir:
Some time apgo I visited your office teo inguire sbout
the children of Thomes J. Cenedien, an Iroquois Indien, who
ceme into Maine some time ago with his Indien wife. Nr. Charles
Arthur Bradley, a prominent business men of Portlsnd, has in-
terested himself in the case of Canedien who wes left & widower
with three young desughters. I visited your department in the
hope thst something might be done toward getting the children
into the Carlisle School es one of the children is of suitable
age so that all might be sdmitted under the rules of the school
as I understend 1it. But at that time I supposed that Cesnedien
was & Penobscot or Passemaquoddy Indisn, end your depertment
a8 well as the Superintendent of the Carlisle School felt theat
a Maine Indian would not be admisssble. But I was told that
the Carlisle School is open to some Six-Netion Indiens, they ?
being wards of the nation under &n 0ld treaty. Mr. Bradley hss |
teken the pains to look up the history of Cesnedien. He ad-
dressed the Chief of the Caughnewaga Indiens and has & report
from the Chief Councillor and Medicine Destor, A. O. Patton, M.D.,
which I enclose. I enclose also & letter which Mr. Bradley

sent to Chief Peter Delisle of Chaughnewaga, Quebec, ziving



ASHER C., HINDS
18T DISTRICT MAINE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WASHINGTON, D.C.

#2.

the name of the father of Csnsdien. I think there is ne
doubt that Cenadien's children could be sdmitted to the
Carlisle School under the usage of the Department. My
previous correspondence on this subjeat must have been in
December and there you will find the date in reletion to the
ages of the children.

I talked the matter over with the Assistent Com-
missioner not long ago and expressed to him the desirsbility
of giving the children a chance in the Carlisle School. The
father, Canadien, has contracted snother merriesge with a
white women and the Indien children of the first merriege msy
not have & happy home, although I have no pesitive knowledge
gbout that. 50 far as I know Canadien is &t present in
New York, but the children are in the St. Elizabeth Orphen
Asylunm in Portlend, a Catholic Institution, &s I em informed.

In my conversation with the Assistent Commissioner
he informed me that it had not been ususl to sdmit New York
Indians eny more than lMeine Indiens, elthoush in certsin cases
they had been sdmitted, but the pressure for the sdmission
of Western Indieans makes it difficult to enter pupils from
Eestern States where facilities for schooling are much better
than in the West. But I hope you will look into this metter
carefully, because the Canasdien children &re in exceptionally
hard circumstences.

Very truly yours

" fede B Wrido
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My Gear Mr. Hinde: cLLED BY ¢, P Fe g
I have your letter of January 13, asking/ll 2, ;e -
whether the three minor children of ¥r. Canadian,
a Penobascot or Paesamagquoddy Indiar of Portland,
Maine, may be admitted to the Carliele Indisr fchool. =
It is not the policy of the Office tc under- Ei
take the education of such Indisne as have heretofore E
beesn cared for by the State for the reason that the
funds now aveilable are alreacy over-taxed in giving
educational opportunities to Indiane for whom thQ Federal tiﬁg
Covernment is reeponsible. It is, therefore, deemed in- (:,

advisable to approve the enrollment of these little
girle at Carlisle as requested.
An extra copy of this letter ie enclosed for

your convenience, if you wish to send it to ¥r. Caradian.
Very tmly yo ‘E- B IVIM
1-CFF=]® Assistant Commissioner.

Hon. Asher C. Hinds,

House of Repreeentatives.

MITIALING copy - £, FiL



ASHER, C. HINDS
187 DISTRICT, MAINE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WASHINGTON

Hon. Cato Sells,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Weshington, L. C.

Dear Sir: ;HEUBYG'?‘L
There are three Indiasn girls at Portland, Maine, now at

the Seint Elizabeth Orphan asylum, who could be helped by an
enrollment at the Carlisle Indien school. Their father is
& gulde in the lMaine woods and their mother is dead. I
wrote to the Superintendent of the Carlisle school about two
years ago, snd the Depertment ruled that the three girls
could not be enrolled at that time, saying that they were
too young, the oldest being less than fourteen years of sage,
so the children have stasyed in the Saint Elizabeth Orphean
Asylum where they are being cared for. Now the oldest girl,
Meud Canediasn, will be fourteen on the 18th day of the coming
February and the frien@s of Thomas Canadian =sk me to bring
the family to your attention and ask that the three children
be admitted to the Carlisle Indian school. Lucy is eleven
yesrs old and Louise is ten. #ill you kindly let me know if

A this can be done? The fether is, &s . suppose, & Penobscot
Indien although he may be a Passamaquoddy. The Penobscots
were an important tribe in the East, and as I remember his-
tory I believe it was a party of Penobscots who accompanied
LaSalle down the Mississippi. I think their title for ad-
mission to the school is probebly &ll right but I will look

that up if it is necessary.

Very truly yours, Q ,_Q:“ !
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¥Mr. Moses Friedman, bt %, I s
Sup't Carlisle School. Qﬁ(fqﬁ' rUH .;fﬁ
Sir: ?\\‘(& |
The Office has received your letter of October 27 EE
transmitting copies of correspondence relative to the onro;l- E§
ment at your school of two Indian girls who are less than 14 §Q
years old. It i® believed that these children should attend
the public school near their home. From the information O
at hand the Office would not be justified in permitting them M
to be enrolled at the Carlisle School. i:>
Respectfully,
Novd) o Vet

11-JH-7 75 Aanistant Commiasioner.

PR &
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Commissioner of Indian affairs,
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I respectfully trarsmit herewith copies

of correspondence that has passed hetween Congress-

man Asher 0. Hinds of the 1lat Distriet of the State

of Mai

Carlis

teen yeara of e

Enels,

.

ne and myself in regard to the enrolment at

le of two Indian girle who are less thaxn four-
e
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Very respectfully,
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Portland, Meine, - b3z
Oct. 22, 1913,

President of Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pemnnsylvania,
Dear Sir: ; A\

o AL t

An Indian by the name of Thomas Canadian
resides in Portland in the winter, and in sumer is a
Maine woods guide. He has two daughters: Mand, 13
years old, and Lucy, 10 years o0ld., The mother is
dead, and the father has one child that will stay
with him. Thomas Canadian is industrious and reliable
and is reported to he & man worthy of consideration.
Will you kindly let me know under what arrangements
these children can be taken at the Carlisle School?

Very truly yours,
ASRER C. HINDS
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Hon. Asher C, Hinds,
Menmber of the U, S. Congress,
Portland, Maine.

w dear Sir: A bl L
FILED BT

Replying do your letter of October the 22nd,
I have to inform you that the Regulations forbid the
enrolment at Carlisle of Indian children who are less
than fourteen years of age unless it can be arrasnged
to enroll an older brother or sister at the same time.
It is also required thet perents provide transportation
if enrolment is effected under such special arrangement.
I beg leave to suggest that your request be re-
ferred to the Cormissioner of Indian Affairs, so that
I may be instructed what action to take in regard to
the desired enrolment of the two children in whonm you
have become interested.

Very regpectfully,

| i
B et s e LR

HKM, Superintendent,
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